
Monday, August 11, 2003 - Continued 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following Travel/Training requests: 

1. Election Board - 6 employees to 2-day Fall Training Workshop in Bartlesville on 9/18- | 
19/03 and Scott Orbison, Mischelle Boggs +2 employees to the Workshop in McAlester on 
10/2-3/03; costs not to exceed $800. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 189971) 

2. Engineers - Teresa Painter & Terry West to Oklahoma Floodplain Managers Fall 
Conference in OKC, OK on 9/21-24/03; cost not to exceed $920 for both employees. 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190072) | 

3. Personnel - Dolores Finch to 2-day "Human Resources & the Law’ training seminar in 
Tulsa, OK on 8/12-13/03; cost not to exceed $479. (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190073) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following Personnel Actions: 

A. Name 
BUILDING OPERATIONS: 

Williams, John Clayton 
Goudeau, Dominique Emilia 
Wallace, Precious Joy 
Hill, Deborah 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190074) 

COURT SERVICES: 

' Keller, Renee 

Brett, Martin 

Stewart, Danielle 

Watson, Carol © 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190075) 

ELECTION BOARD: 

Brailford, Nathaniel 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190076) 

‘HIGHWAYS: 
Young Sr., Marvin D. 
Austin, Melanie D. 

-Johnson, Shawn Franklin 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190077) 

PARKS: 

Javaherian, Nima 
Saunders, Chancey 
King, David 
Sawin, Mallory 
Suzuki, Hana | 
Tindell, Tiffany 
Wale, Ashley 
Walters, John 
Watkins, Matthew 
Rincon, Norbey 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190078) 

SOCIAL SERVICES: 
Gilbreath, Beverly J. 
Courtney, Jo Lynn 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 190079) 

B. Action 

Provis.Appt. 

Provis.Appt. 
Provis.Appt. 
Provis.Appt. 

Perf.Incr.3% 

_ Perf.Incr.3% 
Perf.Incr.3% 

Perf.Incr.4% 

Perf.Incr. 5%+$215/mo 

Retire. 
Resign. 
Dischg. 

Pttime 
Pttime 

Reg.Appt. to 1000-5010 
EndTemp.Appt. 
EndTemp.Appt. 
EndTemp.Appt. 
EndTemp.Appt. 
EndTemp.Appt. 
Resign.-Rtn.to School 
Temp.Appt. 

Term. 

Resign. 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried. 

C. Salary 

$1,776 
$1,182 
$1,182 
$1,182 

$1,861 
$1,807 
$1,703 
$2,271 

$4,513 

$6.25/hr 
$6.25/hr 

$1,370 
$7.25/hr 
$7.50/hr 
$7.60/hr 

$7.95/hr 
$7.45/hr 

$7.00/hr 

D. Eff. Date 

8/1/03 
8/1/03 
8/1/03 
8/4/03 

7/1/03 
7/1/03 
7/1/03 
7/1/03 

8/1/03 

8/31/03 
8/5/03 
8/5/03 

8/12/03 
8/12/03 
8/11/03 
8/1/03 
8/1/03 
8/1/03 
8/1/03 
8/1/03 
7/31/03 
8/12/03 

7/31/03 
7/17/03 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to accept and file the following CC Health documents: 

TRAVEL/TRAINING: 
a) Kyle Spencer to Oklahoma Safety Council’s Lock-Out/Tag Out in Tulsa, OK on 7/18/03; 
cost not to exceed $79.00. b) Ann Jones to CPR recertification in Tulsa, OK on 8/8/03; cost 
not to exceed $25.00. c) Dawn Wells & Catherine Ndhlovu to C-1 PIPE review training in OKC, 
OK on 8/11-12/03; cost not to exceed $407.40. d) Linda Muirheid to Infectious Diseases for 
Primary Care Providers in Tulsa, OK on 8/15-16/03; cost not to exceed $100.00. e) John 
Gogets to State Human Resources Conference in OKC, OK on 8/20-22/03: cost not to exceed 
$515.00. f) Janice Sheehan, Linda Muirheid to Emergency Preparedness Training for Trainers 
in Denver (Westminster), CO on 8/25-27/03; cost not to exceed $2,679.00. g) Nancy Nelson to 
NCAST Instructor Workshop in Seattle, WA on 10/5-12/03; cost not to exceed $2,513.00. h) 
Rhonda Woodin to Conference on Pre-Maternity in Tulsa, OK on 10/7/03; cost not to exceed 
$40.00. i) Jamie Heitgrass to take General Chemistry I and Freshman Composition II Fall 


