Monday, August 11, 2003 - Continued

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following Travel/Training requests:

- 1. Election Board 6 employees to 2-day Fall Training Workshop in Bartlesville on 9/18-19/03 and Scott Orbison, Mischelle Boggs +2 employees to the Workshop in McAlester on 10/2-3/03; costs not to exceed \$800. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 189971)
- 2. Engineers Teresa Painter & Terry West to Oklahoma Floodplain Managers Fall Conference in OKC, OK on 9/21-24/03; cost not to exceed \$920 for both employees. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190072)
- 3. Personnel Dolores Finch to 2-day 'Human Resources & the Law' training seminar in Tulsa, OK on 8/12-13/03; cost not to exceed \$479. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190073)

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following Personnel Actions:

A. Name BUILDING OPERATIONS:	B. Action	C. Salary	D. Eff. Date
Williams, John Clayton Goudeau, Dominique Emilia Wallace, Precious Joy Hill, Deborah (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190074)	Provis.Appt. Provis.Appt. Provis.Appt. Provis.Appt.	\$1,776 \$1,182 \$1,182 \$1,182	8/1/03 8/1/03 8/1/03 8/4/03
COURT SERVICES:  Keller, Renee Brett, Martin Stewart, Danielle Watson, Carol (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190075)	Perf.Incr.3% Perf.Incr.3% Perf.Incr.3% Perf.Incr.4%	\$1,861 \$1,807 \$1,703 \$2,271	7/1/03 7/1/03 7/1/03 7/1/03
ELECTION BOARD: Brailford, Nathaniel (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190076)	Perf.Incr.5%+\$215/mo	\$4,513	8/1/03
HIGHWAYS: Young Sr., Marvin D. Austin, Melanie D. Johnson, Shawn Franklin (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190077)	Retire. Resign. Dischg.		8/31/03 8/5/03 8/5/03
PARKS: Javaherian, Nima Saunders, Chancey King, David Sawin, Mallory Suzuki, Hana Tindell, Tiffany Wale, Ashley Walters, John Watkins, Matthew Rincon, Norbey (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190078)	Pttime Pttime Reg.Appt. to 1000-5010 EndTemp.Appt. EndTemp.Appt. EndTemp.Appt. EndTemp.Appt. EndTemp.Appt. ResignRtn.to School Temp.Appt.	\$6.25/hr \$6.25/hr \$1,370 \$7.25/hr \$7.50/hr \$7.60/hr \$7.95/hr \$7.45/hr	8/12/03 8/12/03 8/11/03 8/1/03 8/1/03 8/1/03 8/1/03 7/31/03 8/12/03
SOCIAL SERVICES: Gilbreath, Beverly J. Courtney, Jo Lynn (Clerk's Misc. File No. 190079)	Term. Resign.		7/31/03 7/17/03

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Collins, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to accept and file the following CC Health documents:

## TRAVEL/TRAINING:

a) Kyle Spencer to Oklahoma Safety Council's Lock-Out/Tag Out in Tulsa, OK on 7/18/03; cost not to exceed \$79.00. b) Ann Jones to CPR recertification in Tulsa, OK on 8/8/03; cost not to exceed \$25.00. c) Dawn Wells & Catherine Ndhlovu to C-1 PIPE review training in OKC, OK on 8/11-12/03; cost not to exceed \$407.40. d) Linda Muirheid to Infectious Diseases for Primary Care Providers in Tulsa, OK on 8/15-16/03; cost not to exceed \$100.00. e) John Gogets to State Human Resources Conference in OKC, OK on 8/20-22/03; cost not to exceed \$515.00. f) Janice Sheehan, Linda Muirheid to Emergency Preparedness Training for Trainers in Denver (Westminster), CO on 8/25-27/03; cost not to exceed \$2,679.00. g) Nancy Nelson to NCAST Instructor Workshop in Seattle, WA on 10/5-12/03; cost not to exceed \$2,513.00. h) Rhonda Woodin to Conference on Pre-Maternity in Tulsa, OK on 10/7/03; cost not to exceed \$40.00. i) Jamie Heitgrass to take General Chemistry I and Freshman Composition II Fall